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Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

CNIDARIA D 1           
OCTOCORALLIA D 584           

PENNATULACEA D 612           

Virgulariidae D 616           

Virgularia mirabilis D 618 2  1   1     

HEXACORALLIA D 627           

ACTINIARIA D 662           

Actiniaria sp. D 662           

NEMERTEA G 1           

Nemertea sp. G 1 9 1 1 2 2   2   

SIPUNCULA N 1           

SIPUNCULIDEA N 2           

GOLFINGIIFORMES N 10           

Golfingiidae N 11           

Golfingia (Golfingia) elongata N 14           

Phascolionidae N 29           

Phascolion (Phascolion) strombus N 37 2 5  2  3     

ANNELIDA P 1           

POLYCHAETA   P 2           

PHYLLODOCIDA P 3           

Polynoidae P 25           

Harmothoe sp. P 50           

Pholoidae P 90           

Pholoe inornata P 92 35 24 13 6 9 5 1  1  

Sigalionidae P 96           



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Sigalion squamosus P 105           

Phyllodocidae P 114           

Phyllodocidae sp. P 114       2    

Eteone longa/flava P 117/118  2 1  1      

Phyllodoce (Anaitides) groenlandica P 141 1          

Phyllodoce (Anaitides) mucosa P 145   1        

Phyllodoce (Anaitides) rosea P 148           

Eulalia sp. P 150          1 

Eumida bahusiensis P 164  5 1  3 2     

Paranaitis kosteriensis P 176        1   

Glyceridae P 254           

Glycera sp. P 254        1   

Glycera alba P 256     1   1   

Glycera tridactyla P 265           

Goniadidae P 266           

Glycinde nordmanni P 268           

Sphaerodoridae P 277           

Sphaerodorum gracilis P 291        1   

Hesionidae P 293           

Hesionidae sp. P 293      1     

Kefersteinia cirrata P 305     1      

Nereimyra punctata P 311 1 1  1       

Syllidia armata P 321   1        

Syllidae P 346           

Odontosyllis gibba P 388   1 1       



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Exogone hebes P 421   1 1       

Nereididae P 458           

Platynereis dumerilii P 482           

Nephtyidae P 490           

Nephtys sp. (juv) P 494 3  8 7 8 3 3 4 1  

Nephtys cirrosa P 498           

Nephtys hombergii P 499   4 4 2 2 1 1   

Nephtys kersivalensis P 502          1 

EUNICIDA P 536           

Lumbrineridae P 569           

Lumbrineris sp. P 572  1         

Dorvilleidae P 598           

Protodorvillea kefersteini P 638           

Ophryotrocha sp. P 613         1  

ORBINIIDA P 654           

Orbiniidae P 655           

Scoloplos armiger P 672 1  1 1 8 4 18 17 1  

Paraonidae P 674           

Aricidea (Acmira) cerrutii P 685 2   1       

Paradoneis lyra P 699           

SPIONIDA P 707           

Spionidae P 720           

Spionidae sp. P 720           

Aonides oxycephala P 722   1        

Polydora sp. P 748   1        



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Polydora ciliata P 752           

Prionospio sp. P 763 2 2 1     3   

Prionospio fallax P 765 1          

Pygospio elegans P 776     1      

Scolelepis cf korsuni P            

Spio decorata P 789           

Spio filicornis P 790           

Spiophanes bombyx P 794    1       

Magelonidae P 802           

Magelona alleni P 804 3  2   1     

Magelona filiformis P 805 1          

Magelona minuta P 806 1          

Magelona johnstoni P            

Chaetopteridae P 810           

Spiochaetopterus typicus P 820 2 2 1    1 1 3  

Cirratulidae P 822           

Cirratulidae sp. P 822 5  1 3       

Aphelochaeta marioni P 824  4 1 1       

Caulleriella alata P 829           

Chaetozone christiei P  1     1     

Caulleriella killariensis P 846   2        
FLABELLIGERIDA P 872           

Flabelligeridae P 873           

Diplocirrus glaucus P 878 6 1  1 2  3    

CAPITELLIDA P 902           



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Capitellidae P 903           

Capitella capitata P 907           

Capitomastus minima P 912  7         

Notomastus latericeus P 921 1 9 1  3 1  1   

Arenicolidae P 928           

Arenicola marina P 931           

Maldanidae P 938           

Maldanidae sp. P 938       1    

Clymenura sp. P 955           

Clymenura leiopygos P 959      1     

Euclymene oerstedii P 964 1 2 10 9 2 6     

Euclymene sp.  P 965 2   1     1  

OPHELIIDA P 992           

Scalibregmatidae P 1020           

Scalibregma celticum P 1026           

OWENIIDA P 1089           

Oweniidae P 1090           

Owenia fusiformis P 1098  1         

TEREBELLIDA P 1099           
Pectinariidae P 1100           
Pectinaria (Amphictene) auricoma P 1102  1         

Sabellariidae P 1112           

Sabellaria spinulosa P 1117           

Ampharetidae P 1118           

Melinna sp. P 1120    1       

Melinna palmata P 1124 6 4 13 5 7 7  1   



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Ampharete sp. P 1133 1 4 3   3     

Ampharete finmarchica P 1136 2 1 5  1 4     

Trichobranchidae P 1171           

Terebellides stroemi P 1175 1 6  1 2 1  4   

Terebellidae P 1179           

Lanice conchilega P 1195  1 1  1      

Polycirrus sp. P 1235           

Polycirrus arcticus P            

SABELLIDA P 1256           

Serpulidae P 1324           

Pomatoceros sp.  P 1339           

Pomatoceros triqueter P 1341           

OLIGOCHAETA P 1402           

TUBIFICIDA P 1403           

Tubificidae   P 1425           

Tubificoides sp. P 1487 38          

Tubificoides amplivastus P 1489  9   7 1     

Tubificoides pseudogaster agg. P 1498  1 6  2      

CHELICERATA Q 1           

PYCNOGONIDA Q 2           

Callipallenidae Q 31           

Callipallene brevirostris Q 33   1        

Phoxichilidiidae Q 41           

Anoplodactylus petiolatus Q 44           

CRUSTACEA R 1           



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

OSTRACODA R 2412           

Ostracoda sp. R 2412   1   1     

EUMALACOSTRACA S 23           

AMPHIPODA S 97           

Oedicerotidae S 118           

Perioculodes longimanus S 131           

Leucothoidae S 175           

Leucothoe incisa S 177     2      

Phoxocephalidae S 252           

Harpinia pectinata S 257 1          

Ampeliscidae S 422           

Ampelisca brevicornis S 427   1  2 1 2    

Ampelisca tenuicornis S 440   1        

Pontoporeiidae S 40           

Bathyporeia guilliamsoniana S 454           

Melphidippidae S 487           

Megaluropus agilis S 489  1         

Melitidae S 495           

Cheirocratus sundevallii S 506           

Isaeidae S 537           

Ericthonius sp. S 561           

Corophiidae S 604           

Corophium sp. S 605           

Corophium crassicorne S 611          3 

Corophium sextonae S 615           



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Caprellidae S 639           

Caprella sp. S 640           

Pariambus typicus S 651   1   1     

TANAIDACEA S 1099           

Paratanaidae S 1110           

Leptochelia savignyi S 1114           

Tanaopsis graciloides S 1142 6 9 4  6 3  1   

CUMACEA S 1183           

Bodotriidae S 1184           

Iphinoe trispinosa S 1203           

Leuconiidae S 1204           

Eudorella truncatula S 1208 1  1  1 2     

Diastylidae S 1244           

Diastylis bradyi S 1248  1         

DECAPODA S 1276           

Paguridae S 1445           

Paguridae sp. S 1445           

MOLLUSCA W 1           

POLYPLACOPHORA W 46           

NEOLORICATA W 47           

Ischnochitonidae W 67           

Lepidochitona (Lepidochitona) cinerea W 79           

GASTROPODA W 88           

MESOGASTROPODA W 256           

Turritellinae W 267           



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Turitella communis W 207   215 59  29  1   

Eulimidae W 599           

Eulima glabra W 604 1 1 1   2 1    

NEOGASTROPODA W 670           

Buccinidae W 702           

Nassarius sp. W 743           

Nassarius (Hinia) incrassata W 747  4         

Nassarius pygmaea W 748   1        

Turridae W 771           

Bela sp. W 800       1    

HETEROSTROPHA W 878           

Pyramidellidae W 906           

Odostomia sp. juv W 908   1        

Odostomia cf plicata W 913    3       

CEPHALASPIDEA W 1002           

Acteonidae W 1004           

Acteon tornatilis W 1006 1          

Phylinidae W 1035           

Philine aperta W 1038   2  1   1   

PELECYPODA W 1560           

Bivalvia sp. juv W    3    1  1  

NUCULOIDA W 1561           

Nuculidae W 1563           

Nucula sp. W 1565 2   1  1  1   

Nucula nitidosa W 1569 2  14 7 1 2     



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

MYTILOIDA W 1689           

Mytilidae W 1691           

Mytilidae sp. W 1691    1  1     

Modiolus sp. W 1698           

VENEROIDA W 1815           

Thyasiridae W 1833           

Thyasira flexuosa W 1837 6 2 39 40 16 33 18 12 3  

Montacutidae W 1888           

Mysella bidentata W 1906 2 5 32 20  14 12 2   

Mactridae W 1967           

Spisula subtruncata W 1978 1    1    1 1 

Tellinidae W 2008           

Tellina tenuis W 2012           

Tellina sp. W 2018           

Tellina fabula W 2019   1 2       

Semelidae W 2057           

Abra sp. W 2058   1    2    

Abra alba W 2059 1  4 2 5 6   1  

Abra nitida W 2061   3  1 5 3 1   

Veneridae W 2086           

Veneridae sp. W 2086    2       

Chamelea striatula W  1 1 4   3     

Dosinia sp. juv W 2126    1  2     

MYOIDA W 2140           

Corbulidae W 2153           



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 1 – 5) 
        

Stations      1A 1B 2A 2B 3A 3B 4A 4B 5A 5B 

Corbula gibba W 2157 1  2   1     

PHOLADOMYOIDA W 2220           

Thraciidae W 2226           

Thracia papyracea W 2231    1       

PHORONIDA ZA 1           

Phoronidae ZA 2           

Phoronis sp. ZA 3 3 3    2     

ECHINODERMATA ZB 1           

OPHIUROIDEA ZB 105           

Ophiuroidea sp. ZB 105 2 1 1 1 3 1     

OPHIURIDA ZB 121           

Amphiuridae ZB 148           

Amphiura sp. (juv) ZB 149           

Amphiura chiajei ZB 152    2 1  1    

Amphiura filiformis ZB 154 8 7 9 3 4 5     

Ophiuridae ZB 165           

Ophiura ophiura ZB 170 1          

HOLOTHURIOIDEA ZB 229           

Holothurioidea sp. juv ZB 229           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

CNIDARIA D 1               
OCTOCORALLIA D 584               

PENNATULACEA D 612               

Virgulariidae D 616               

Virgularia mirabilis D 618               

HEXACORALLIA D 627               

ACTINIARIA D 662               

Actiniaria sp. D 662    3           

NEMERTEA G 1               

Nemertea sp. G 1   2 4   2       1 

SIPUNCULA N 1               

SIPUNCULIDEA N 2               

GOLFINGIIFORMES N 10               

Golfingiidae N 11               

Golfingia (Golfingia) elongata N 14    1           

Phascolionidae N 29               

Phascolion (Phascolion) strombus N 37   1      1      

ANNELIDA P 1               

POLYCHAETA   P 2               

PHYLLODOCIDA P 3               

Polynoidae P 25               

Harmothoe sp. P 50    3 1          

Pholoidae P 90               

Pholoe inornata P 92   2 40 1 1    1    1 

Sigalionidae P 96               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Sigalion squamosus P 105       1  1      

Phyllodocidae P 114               

Phyllodocidae sp. P 114               

Eteone longa/flava P 117/118  1 2   1   1 1    1 

Phyllodoce (Anaitides) groenlandica P 141               

Phyllodoce (Anaitides) mucosa P 145          1  1   

Phyllodoce (Anaitides) rosea P 148   1            

Eulalia sp. P 150               

Eumida bahusiensis P 164    6 4 1   2 5     

Paranaitis kosteriensis P 176    1           

Glyceridae P 254               

Glycera sp. P 254     1       1   

Glycera alba P 256    2 1   1       

Glycera tridactyla P 265       1  1  1    

Goniadidae P 266               

Glycinde nordmanni P 268    1      1     

Sphaerodoridae P 277               

Sphaerodorum gracilis P 291       1        

Hesionidae P 293               

Hesionidae sp. P 293               

Kefersteinia cirrata P 305    9           

Nereimyra punctata P 311               

Syllidia armata P 321    1           

Syllidae P 346               

Odontosyllis gibba P 388               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Exogone hebes P 421               

Nereididae P 458               

Platynereis dumerilii P 482    1           

Nephtyidae P 490               

Nephtys sp. (juv) P 494   3  2 8       1 4 

Nephtys cirrosa P 498            2   

Nephtys hombergii P 499   4  3 2 1  3 4   2 3 

Nephtys kersivalensis P 502         2      

EUNICIDA P 536               

Lumbrineridae P 569               

Lumbrineris sp. P 572               

Dorvilleidae P 598               

Protodorvillea kefersteini P 638    10           

Ophryotrocha sp. P 613               

ORBINIIDA P 654               

Orbiniidae P 655               

Scoloplos armiger P 672  2 1   2 1   1   4 5 

Paraonidae P 674               

Aricidea (Acmira) cerrutii P 685    1           

Paradoneis lyra P 699    1           

SPIONIDA P 707               

Spionidae P 720               

Spionidae sp. P 720         1  1 1   

Aonides oxycephala P 722               

Polydora sp. P 748               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Polydora ciliata P 752     1          

Prionospio sp. P 763   1 6 2 5         

Prionospio fallax P 765    2           

Pygospio elegans P 776   4 1 2 5   7 11  2 1 3 

Scolelepis cf korsuni P        1        

Spio decorata P 789     1    1      

Spio filicornis P 790           3    

Spiophanes bombyx P 794   1  2 4 2   1   3  

Magelonidae P 802               

Magelona alleni P 804    2           

Magelona filiformis P 805     1 1         

Magelona minuta P 806               

Magelona johnstoni P       1         

Chaetopteridae P 810               

Spiochaetopterus typicus P 820  1   1          

Cirratulidae P 822               

Cirratulidae sp. P 822               

Aphelochaeta marioni P 824   2            

Caulleriella alata P 829    1           

Chaetozone christiei P                

Caulleriella killariensis P 846   1            
FLABELLIGERIDA P 872               

Flabelligeridae P 873               

Diplocirrus glaucus P 878               

CAPITELLIDA P 902               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Capitellidae P 903               

Capitella capitata P 907     1     2 35 3   

Capitomastus minima P 912   2 42         1 1 

Notomastus latericeus P 921               

Arenicolidae P 928               

Arenicola marina P 931             1  

Maldanidae P 938               

Maldanidae sp. P 938     1          

Clymenura sp. P 955       1        

Clymenura leiopygos P 959               

Euclymene oerstedii P 964   5            

Euclymene sp.  P 965               

OPHELIIDA P 992               

Scalibregmatidae P 1020               

Scalibregma celticum P 1026    1           

OWENIIDA P 1089               

Oweniidae P 1090               

Owenia fusiformis P 1098   1  1 2 1 2       

TEREBELLIDA P 1099               
Pectinariidae P 1100               
Pectinaria (Amphictene) auricoma P 1102               

Sabellariidae P 1112               

Sabellaria spinulosa P 1117    1           

Ampharetidae P 1118               

Melinna sp. P 1120      1         

Melinna palmata P 1124 1  2 9     1 1    1 



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Ampharete sp. P 1133   2 2  1       1  

Ampharete finmarchica P 1136    4 2 1         

Trichobranchidae P 1171               

Terebellides stroemi P 1175   1 5           

Terebellidae P 1179               

Lanice conchilega P 1195    1           

Polycirrus sp. P 1235    5           

Polycirrus arcticus P    2 1           

SABELLIDA P 1256               

Serpulidae P 1324               

Pomatoceros sp.  P 1339    23           

Pomatoceros triqueter P 1341    22           

OLIGOCHAETA P 1402               

TUBIFICIDA P 1403               

Tubificidae   P 1425               

Tubificoides sp. P 1487               

Tubificoides amplivastus P 1489               

Tubificoides pseudogaster agg. P 1498   6 2    1 50 4   4 5 

CHELICERATA Q 1               

PYCNOGONIDA Q 2               

Callipallenidae Q 31               

Callipallene brevirostris Q 33               

Phoxichilidiidae Q 41               

Anoplodactylus petiolatus Q 44  1  1           

CRUSTACEA R 1               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

OSTRACODA R 2412               

Ostracoda sp. R 2412               

EUMALACOSTRACA S 23               

AMPHIPODA S 97               

Oedicerotidae S 118               

Perioculodes longimanus S 131   3  2 1 1   1  1   

Leucothoidae S 175               

Leucothoe incisa S 177               

Phoxocephalidae S 252               

Harpinia pectinata S 257               

Ampeliscidae S 422               

Ampelisca brevicornis S 427   2  3 5   1     1 

Ampelisca tenuicornis S 440               

Pontoporeiidae S 40               

Bathyporeia guilliamsoniana S 454       2 2       

Melphidippidae S 487               

Megaluropus agilis S 489               

Melitidae S 495               

Cheirocratus sundevallii S 506  1             

Isaeidae S 537               

Ericthonius sp. S 561    1           

Corophiidae S 604               

Corophium sp. S 605      1 1        

Corophium crassicorne S 611     1  21 9  1 1 1   

Corophium sextonae S 615    1 1          



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Caprellidae S 639               

Caprella sp. S 640     1          

Pariambus typicus S 651               

TANAIDACEA S 1099               

Paratanaidae S 1110               

Leptochelia savignyi S 1114   1 10           

Tanaopsis graciloides S 1142   3 10 1 3         

CUMACEA S 1183               

Bodotriidae S 1184               

Iphinoe trispinosa S 1203          1     

Leuconiidae S 1204               

Eudorella truncatula S 1208               

Diastylidae S 1244               

Diastylis bradyi S 1248               

DECAPODA S 1276               

Paguridae S 1445               

Paguridae sp. S 1445    1           

MOLLUSCA W 1               

POLYPLACOPHORA W 46               

NEOLORICATA W 47               

Ischnochitonidae W 67               

Lepidochitona (Lepidochitona) cinerea W 79    2           

GASTROPODA W 88               

MESOGASTROPODA W 256               

Turritellinae W 267               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Turitella communis W 207               

Eulimidae W 599               

Eulima glabra W 604               

NEOGASTROPODA W 670               

Buccinidae W 702               

Nassarius sp. W 743     1          

Nassarius (Hinia) incrassata W 747    1           

Nassarius pygmaea W 748   1            

Turridae W 771               

Bela sp. W 800   1  1          

HETEROSTROPHA W 878               

Pyramidellidae W 906               

Odostomia sp. juv W 908      1     1   1 

Odostomia cf plicata W 913               

CEPHALASPIDEA W 1002               

Acteonidae W 1004               

Acteon tornatilis W 1006               

Phylinidae W 1035               

Philine aperta W 1038               

PELECYPODA W 1560               

Bivalvia sp. juv W                

NUCULOIDA W 1561               

Nuculidae W 1563               

Nucula sp. W 1565   2            

Nucula nitidosa W 1569               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

MYTILOIDA W 1689               

Mytilidae W 1691               

Mytilidae sp. W 1691   1           1 

Modiolus sp. W 1698           1    

VENEROIDA W 1815               

Thyasiridae W 1833               

Thyasira flexuosa W 1837 1 3 12   2       2 3 

Montacutidae W 1888               

Mysella bidentata W 1906   3  1  4 9     6 1 

Mactridae W 1967               

Spisula subtruncata W 1978       4 3  2     

Tellinidae W 2008               

Tellina tenuis W 2012       6 6    1   

Tellina sp. W 2018   4  14 17 12 30  2 1  1 2 

Tellina fabula W 2019   4  1 3    1     

Semelidae W 2057               

Abra sp. W 2058      1   1  1   1 

Abra alba W 2059 1  11  1          

Abra nitida W 2061  2             

Veneridae W 2086               

Veneridae sp. W 2086               

Chamelea striatula W    2 1 1 6 10 3       

Dosinia sp. juv W 2126               

MYOIDA W 2140               

Corbulidae W 2153               



Faunal Abundance (2010) (Stations 6 – 12) 
            

Stations      6A 6B 7A 7B 8A 8B 9A 9B 10A 10B 11A 11B 12A 12B 

Corbula gibba W 2157               

PHOLADOMYOIDA W 2220               

Thraciidae W 2226               

Thracia papyracea W 2231   3            

PHORONIDA ZA 1               

Phoronidae ZA 2               

Phoronis sp. ZA 3   1            

ECHINODERMATA ZB 1               

OPHIUROIDEA ZB 105               

Ophiuroidea sp. ZB 105 1  2 7           

OPHIURIDA ZB 121               

Amphiuridae ZB 148               

Amphiura sp. (juv) ZB 149              1 

Amphiura chiajei ZB 152               

Amphiura filiformis ZB 154               

Ophiuridae ZB 165               

Ophiura ophiura ZB 170               

HOLOTHURIOIDEA ZB 229               

Holothurioidea sp. juv ZB 229       1        



 


